

IT – Data Center Relocation – Launch confirmed

The INET and Genium INET login verifications have been completed.

We have a GO decision, which means that all Nasdaq markets will be launched from the VASBY data center on Monday June 20.

On the launch day, normal applicable operational routines and schedules will be followed.

- The INET system will open for connectivity at 06:45 CEST at latest
- The Genium INET system will open for connectivity at 06:00 CEST
- All Genium INET order books will be empty when Genium INET opens for trading

Nasdaq Support will be available on Monday from 06:00 CEST

Support:

INET - Technical issues, Account/Port configurations:

operator@nasdaq.com

+46 8 405 6410

Genium INET - Technical issues:

technicalsupport@nasdaq.com

+46 8 405 6750

Genium INET - Account/Port configurations:

ms.gi@nasdaq.com

+46 8 405 6660

Co-Location support:

TechOpsEU@nasdaq.com

For further information concerning this notice please contact the Technical Relations team at technicalrelations@nasdag.com

Best regards from the Nasdaq Nordic Market Readiness team,

Per Fröling

Per.Froling@nasdag.com

+46 8 405 6434